GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4762
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2002

TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS IN TAMIL NADU
S. MURUGESAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of subscribers in waiting list for telephone connections in Tenkari region in Tamil Nadu;
(b) whether any new telephone exchanges are being set up to clear the waiting list;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI
SIKKDAR)
(a) There is no waiting list for telephone in Tenkasi Region. Telephone connections are available on demand.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LOK SABHA
	Answer

